
 
 

SUMMARY OF ANNUAL OPERATIONS 
 

 
 

2016 
  

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Vessel Calls                     

Cruise 424 505 437 422 240 149 303 374 429 411 

General Cargo - Deep 
Water Harbour 

540 494 489 487 489 481 460 521 531 517 

General Cargo - Shallow 
Draught 

128 123 106 110 92 92 106 84 107 113 

Cargo - Bulk Handling 
Facility (Inc PF) 

10 7 10 11 15 17 29 54 67 59 

Bulk Sugar 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 

Molasses 8 10 6 5 7 6 5 7 7 7 

Cargo - Cement Plant 73 81 77 104 70 54 55 6 18 11 

Tankers 150 167 157 155 174 138 172 147 156 148 

Other Vessels 448 125 225 103 59 67 56 48 58 50 

Total Calls 1,782 1,512 1,508 1,398 1,148 1,004 1,186 1,241 1,373 1316 

Cargo Handled           

Domestic           

Containerised 
Discharged 

826,228 825,789 797,058 836,128 818,329 840,671 932,671 921,522 978,907 1,052,753 

Breakbulk Discharged 92,285 97,789 85,900 91,382 80,061 73,899 93,507 109,134 136,734 151,592 

Direct Delivery 46,011 12,017 29,690 40,957 27,952 52,523 38,723 48,755 64,763 55,959 

Total Discharged 
(Imports) 

964,524 935,595 912,648 968,467 926,342 967,093 1,064,901 1,079,411 1,180,404 1,260,304 



 
 

SUMMARY OF ANNUAL OPERATIONS 
 

 
 

2016 
  

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Containerised Loaded 142,215 149,354 154,219 152,841 135,764 140,968 144,758 149,496 139,663 129,899 

Breakbulk Loaded 4,427 4,119 4,903 4,486 3,366 6,234 5,299 3,919 4,653 3,708 

Total Loaded (Exports) 146,642 153,473 159,122 157,327 139,130 147,202 150,057 153,415 144,316 133,607 

Transshipment 
Containerised 

204,293 234,882 216,871 166,015 102,923 131,121 233,142 211,887 218,885 276,151 

Transshipment Breakbulk 20,372 11,250 9,399 8,922 5,165 4,475 8,565 10,593 13,910 15,152 

Total Transshipment 224,665 246,132 226,270 174,937 108,088 135,596 241,707 222,480 232,795 291,303 

Shifted - Containerised 9,363 16,121 10,774 7,426 7,806 8,360 12,967 16,102 11,638 19,110 

Total Tonnage Handled  1,345,194 1,351,321 1,308,814 1,308,157 1,181,366 1,258,251 1,469,632 1,471,408 1,569,153 1,704,324 

TEUs Handled 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Inbound Laden 39,217 39,238 37,881 39,756 38,803 39,797 44,236 43,835 46,520 49,814 

Inbound Empty 4,762 3,128 1,420 1,446 833 1,270 4,075 3,624 2,599 1,216 

Outbound Laden 6,548 6,849 7,036 7,032 6,253 6,465 6,687 6,891 6,434 5,948 

Outbound Empty 36,960 37,724 35,787 36,337 34,835 33,241 41,677 43,447 42,370 44,152 

Transshipment 17,839 20,231 18,839 13,865 8,736 12,272 21,498 19,004 19,423 24,731 

 
Total TEUs  

105,326 107,169 100,961 98,435 89,459 93,044 118,173 116,800 117,346 125,861 
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2016 
  

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 

Bulk Cargo Handled           

Sugar 6,008 5,775 4,859 2,424 10,988 0 0 0 0 0 

Molasses 26,320 68,026 43,454 45,923 61,549 61,422 53,560 63,424 14,569 43,831 

Fish/Oil/Margarine/Fat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 850 

Grain/Agribulk 76,907 73,175 48,997 63,100 58,862 62,852 54,343 78,756 88,173 37,375 

Fertilizer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Petroleum Products 590,575 649,002 613,504 627,086 623,349 524,284 582,673 583,045 551,981 564,957 

Limestone 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 118,391 117,873 11,000 

Cement 156,901 165,376 187,743 235,048 155,174 150,327 116,795 12,845 17,554 2,699 

Hydrated Lime  0 0 0 0 0 0 12,840 0 0 0 

Gypsum/Pozzolan/ 
Gravel  

8,308 8,517 15,086 10,509 6,810 15,311 3,648 6,536 3,024 0 

Cement Plant Other  15,148 3,043 11,511 1,893 26,331 6,598 0 9,927 23,257 20,991 

Iron Ore 1,974 1,106 3,354 3,679 2,316 1,805 0 0 0 0 

Sand  0 0 0 0 0 0 67,051 115,176 114,726 197,198 

DWH Other 12,000 2 38,378 15,000 101,713 31,600 0 30,383 97,289 14,073 

TOTAL BULK CARGO 894,139 974,023 966,885 1,004,662 1,047,242 854,199 890,910 1,018,483 1,028,446 892,974 

Cruise Passengers           

Total 731,137 827,486 826,267 853,200 338,025 99,335 355,370 662,229 761,065 756,534 

 


